The Company has interest earning assets mainly in securities margin loans to clients and
bank balances.  Interest is earned on such assets based on prevailing market interest
rates in Hong Kong.

The Company maintains banking facilities for margin financing and general working
capital purposes, and therefore could incur interest bearing liabilities on bank borrowings
in which interest is based on market interest rates.  During the year, the Company
financed its businesses mainly from internal capital and funding resources.

The Company’s exposure to interest rate risk mainly arises on accounts receivable -
client securities margin accounts, cash held on behalf of customers, cash and cash
equivalents and bank borrowings.

– 143 –

CITIC Securities Brokerage (HK) Limited
Financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

53

34. Financial risk management (continued)

Assuming a parallel shift in market interest rates and without taking into consideration of
the management’s activities to reduce interest rate risk, the impact of such a shift on pre-
tax profit and equity based on an interest rate sensitivity analysis of the Company is as
follows:

 2024 2023
 HK$ HK$

Impact on pre-tax profit
+100 basis points 156,136,000 117,542,000
- 100 basis points (156,136,000) (117,542,000)

Impact on equity
+100 basis points 143,898,000 108,758,000
- 100 basis points (143,898,000) (108,758,000)

In practice, the actual results may differ from the above sensitivity analysis and the
difference could be significant.

The Company manages its interest rate risk exposures through actively monitoring its
interest bearing financial instruments and the movements in their interest rates.  If any
excessive exposures to interest rate risk are perceived, the Company would take steps
to adjust the relative quantum of its interest-bearing assets and liabilities or taking out
suitable hedging arrangement, as appropriate.

(b) Foreign exchange risk

The Company could be exposed to foreign exchange risk, mainly arising from its